Unofficial Copy HJ0015/665949/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 15

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and C. Mitchell" and substitute "<u>C. Mitchell, and Pendergrass</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike "Three" and substitute "<u>Two</u>"; in line 24, strike "Three" and substitute "<u>Two</u>"; and in line 26, strike "Seventeen" and substitute "<u>Eleven</u>".

On page 2, in line 9, strike "Three" and substitute "<u>One</u>"; in the same line, strike "teachers" and substitute "<u>teacher</u>"; in line 10, strike "Three" and substitute "<u>Two</u>"; strike line 13 in its entirety; in line 14, strike "(6)" and substitute "<u>(5)</u>"; and in the same line, strike "Two professors from Maryland colleges" and substitute "<u>One professor from a Maryland college</u>".